

No. 21-5050

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

DANIEL DAVIS,

Defendant-Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Plaintiff-Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA
CASE NO. 21-3030

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

5800
Posner, Easterbrook & Associates
8394 Security Ave.
Bloomington, Indiana 84445
Phone: (123) 456-7891
Email: PE&A@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
Procedural Background.....	6
Facts	7
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	8
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	11
ARGUMENT.....	12
I. OFFICER MONK’S WARRANTLESS ENTRY INTO THE DEFENDANT’S HOUSE WAS UNREASONABLE UNDER THE FOURTH AMENDMENT BECAUSE THERE WERE NO EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES.	12
A. The Government did not prove the existence of an exigency under the Fourth Amendment because it did not provide evidence of a serious risk of immediate harm to Mr. Davis at the time of his arrest.	13
1. Following the guidelines laid out by the Supreme Court in <u>Brigham</u> and <u>Lange</u> , the level of harm posed to Mr. Davis was not immediate or serious enough to justify a warrantless entry for clothing or shoes. ...	14
2. Even if there was some risk of minimal injury to Mr. Davis, mild weather conditions and the mere possibility of debris on the ground does not create an exigency of “constitutional magnitude” that the court in <u>Kinney</u> states is needed to satisfy the warrant exception under the Fourth Amendment.	15
B. The conditions during Mr. Davis’ arrest did not present Officer Monk with a “now or never situation” that the Supreme Court in <u>Lange</u> says is	

needed to forego the warrant requirement. Thus, he had had ample time to explore reasonable alternatives to entering Mr. Davis' home.19

C. If this Court holds that Officer Monk's entry was valid under the exigency exception to the Fourth Amendment, it will create yet another limitation on the people's right from unreasonable searches and seizures.23

CONCLUSION24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

Brigham City v. Stewart,
547 U.S. 398 (2006)14

Kentucky v. King,
563 U.S. 452 (2011) 10, 13, 20, 23

Lange v. California,
141 S. Ct. 2011 (2021) 10, 14, 15, 20
